
2/21/2008

Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: State Totals  (All Repub. + partial Democrat) 

1Page

Size & Frequency of Errors, People vs. Machine Counting

H 624

1101

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

3

8

12

11

34

181

841

0

Count v. Recount
Difference

60

29

26

25

24

10

9

8

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Frequency
Precinct/Town Counting Method:

H

Hand-Counted

Hand-Counted
1,101

260

counts remaining out of

Hand-Counted

counts had errors.

%20.3

ALL

for an error rate of

This column lists the
size of error found ===>

<=== This column lists the number
of times the error was found

After excluding

Total votes in error
Total counts in error

fraudulent counts,36

224

NOTES: 1. ALL Republican + Democrat from Hillsborough & (partial) Rockingham included.  Cross-party write-in votes & "Other" data excluded .
2. Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed 
3. Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered 



2/21/2008

Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: State Totals  (All Repub. + partial Democrat) 

2Page

Size & Frequency of Errors, People vs. Machine Counting

M 2,090

2249

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

3

5

2

6

Count v. Recount
Difference

71

64

55

53

50

39

38

36

28

25

24

21

20

19

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

Frequency
Precinct/Town Counting Method:

M

Machine-Counted

Machine-Counted
2,249

704

counts remaining out of

Machine-Counte

counts had errors.

%31.3

ALL

for an error rate of

This column lists the
size of error found ===>

<=== This column lists the number
of times the error was found

After excluding

Total votes in error
Total counts in error

fraudulent counts,0

704

NOTES: 1. ALL Republican + Democrat from Hillsborough & (partial) Rockingham included.  Cross-party write-in votes & "Other" data excluded .
2. Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed 
3. Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered 



2/21/2008

Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: State Totals  (All Repub. + partial Democrat) 

3Page

Size & Frequency of Errors, People vs. Machine Counting

11

6

23

33

66

115

408

1545

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Frequency

NOTES: 1. ALL Republican + Democrat from Hillsborough & (partial) Rockingham included.  Cross-party write-in votes & "Other" data excluded .
2. Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed 
3. Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered 


