# Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: <u>State Totals</u> (All Repub. + partial Democrat)

Frequency

Size & Frequency of Errors, People vs. Machine Counting

2/21/2008

Page

#### **H** Hand-Counted

260 Total counts in error 624 Total votes in error

Precinct/Town Counting Method:

H ALL **Hand-Counted** 

> This column lists the size of error found ===>

	Frequency
Count v. Recount Difference	1101
60	1
29	1
26	1
25	2
24	1
10	3
9	1
8	1
6	3
5	8
4	12
3	11
2	34
1	181
0	841
	0

After excluding 36 fraudulent counts, 224 counts remaining out of

1,101 Hand-Counted

counts had errors.

for an error rate of 20.3 %

<=== This column lists the number of times the error was found

<sup>2.</sup> Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed

<sup>3.</sup> Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered

## Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: <u>State Totals</u> (All Repub. + partial Democrat) 2/21/2008

Size & Frequency of Errors, People vs. Machine Counting

Page 2

### **M** Machine-Counted

704 Total counts in error 2,090 Total votes in error

Precinct/Town Counting Method:

## M ALL Machine-Counted

This column lists the size of error found ===>

	Frequency
Count v. Recount Difference	2249
71	1
64	1
55	1
53	1
50	1
39	1
38	1
36	1
28	1
25	3
24	1
21	1
20	2
19	1
17	2
16	1
15	1
14	3
13	1
12	1
11	3
10	5
9	2
8	6

After excluding 0 fraudulent counts, 704 counts remaining out of 2,249 Machine-Counte counts had errors. for an error rate of 31.3 %

<=== This column lists the number of times the error was found

<sup>1.</sup> ALL Republican + Democrat from Hillsborough & (partial) Rockingham included. Cross-party write-in votes & "Other" data excluded .

<sup>2.</sup> Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed

<sup>3.</sup> Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered

Table 11: 2008 NH Primary Recount: <u>State Totals</u> (All Repub. + partial Democrat)
Size & Frequency of Errors, People *vs.* Machine Counting

Page 3

	Frequency
7	11
6	6
5	23
4	33
3	66
2	115
1	408
0	1545

<sup>2.</sup> Correct counts included in statistical analysis but not displayed

<sup>3.</sup> Errors shown are "absolute" values, i.e., over/under not considered